General Description
The MAX5492 precision resistor-divider consists of two
accurately matched resistors with access to the ends
and center of the divider. This device offers excellent
resistance matching of 0.035% (A grade), 0.05% (B
grade), and 0.1% (C grade). The MAX5492 includes an
extremely low-resistance-ratio temperature drift of
1.5ppm/°C (typ) over -55°C to +125°C, and has an end-

10000 = 10:1
TAPE AND REEL
How to Order
PART NUMBER RESISTOR-RATIO RANGE
RESISTOR-RATIO
ACCURACY (% MAX)
RESISTOR RATIO
MAX5492PA02500-T              2.000 to 2.999 0.035 2.5:1
MAX5492RB03000-T              3.000 to 3.999 0.05 3:1
MAX5492UA07538-T              7.538 to 10.0 0.035 7.538:1
M
A
X
5
4
9
2
10kΩ Precision-Matched
Resistor-Divider in SOT23
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 7
*Standard ratios are available for ordering in any quantity. Nonstandard ratios are also available for values from 1:1 to 10:1. A minimum
order quantity of 10,000 units is required for nonstandard ratios. Contact factory for more information.
Table 2. Ratio Ranges
LETTER SUFFIX RESISTOR-RATIO RANGE
R 1.0 to 1.399
P 1.4 to 1.999
N 2.0 to 2.999
M 3.0 to 7.537
L 7.538 to 10
Table 1. Standard Ratios*
PART NUMBER RESISTOR RATIO
RESISTOR-RATIO
SUFFIX
RESISTOR-RATIO
ACCURACY (% MAX)
TOP MARK
MAX5492RA01100-T 1.1:1 01100 0.035 AERA
MAX5492RB01100-T 1.1:1 01100 0.05 AERC
MAX5492RC01100-T 1.1:1 01100 0.1 AERE
MAX5492PA01500-T 1.5:1 01500 0.035 AEQU
MAX5492PB01500-T 1.5:1 01500 0.05 AEQW
MAX5492PC01500-T 1.5:1 01500 0.1 AEQY
MAX5492PA03200-T 3.2:1 03200 0.035 AEVE
MAX5492PB03200-T 3.2:1 03200 0.05 AEVF
MAX5492PC03200-T 3.2:1 03200 0.1 AEVG
MAX5492LA07538-T 7.538:1 07538 0.035 AEQB
MAX5492LB07538-T 7.538:1 07538 0.05 AEQD
MAX5492LC07538-T 7.538:1 07538 0.1 AEQF
MAX5492LA10000-T 10:1 10000 0.035 AEQC
MAX5492LB10000-T 10:1 10000 0.05 AEQE
MAX5492LC10000-T 10:1 10000 0.1 AEQG
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 0
PROCESS: BiCMOS
M
A

10k  Precision-Matched Resistor-Divider in SOT23
  QuickView    Technical Documents    Ordering Info    More Information    All
Ordering Information
Notes:
Other options and links for purchasing parts are listed at: http://www.maxim-ic.com/sales.1.
Didn't Find What You Need? Ask our applications engineers. Expert assistance in finding parts, usually within one
business day.
2.
Part number suffixes: T or T&R = tape and reel; + = RoHS/lead-free; # = RoHS/lead-exempt. More: SeeFull Data
Sheet or Part Naming Conventions.
3.
* Some packages have variations, listed on the drawing. "PkgCode/Variation" tells which variation the product uses.4.
Devices: 1-51 of 51
MAX5492 Free
Sam ple
Buy Package: TYPE PINS FOOTPRINT
 DRAWING CODE/VAR *
Tem p RoHS/Lead-Free?
Materials Analysis
MAX5492LB10000+  -55C  to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
MAX5492LA07538+  -55C  to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
MAX5492LA10000+  -55C  to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
MAX5492LB07538+  -55C  to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
MAX5492PC03200-T  -55C  to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
MAX5492PB03200-T  -55C  to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
MAX5492LC07538+  -55C  to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
MAX5492PA03200-T  -55C  to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
MAX5492PC01500+  -55C  to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
MAX5492RC01100+  -55C  to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
MAX5492PA01500+  -55C  to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
MAX5492PB01500+  -55C  to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
MAX5492RA01100+  -55C  to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
MAX5492RB01100+  -55C  to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
MAX5492PB01500  SOT-23;5 pin;9 mm
Dwg: 21-0057F (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: U5-1*
-55C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
Materials Analysis
MAX5492PC01500  SOT-23;5 pin;9 mm
Dwg: 21-0057F (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: U5-1*
-55C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
Materials Analysis
MAX5492RA01100  SOT-23;5 pin;9 mm
Dwg: 21-0057F (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: U5-1*
-55C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX5492RB01100  SOT-23;5 pin;9 mm
Dwg: 21-0057F (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: U5-1*
-55C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
Materials Analysis
MAX5492RC01100  SOT-23;5 pin;9 mm
Dwg: 21-0057F (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: U5-1*
-55C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: See data sheet
Materials Analysis
MAX5492LC10000+  SOT-23;5 pin;9 mm
Dwg: 21-0057F (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: U5+1*
-55C to +125C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis